Electrical Permit Fees Levy County Development Department

P.O. Box 672 (622 E. Hathaway Ave) Bronson, FL 32621 Phone (352) 486-5198 Fax (352) 486-5246

Item	Quantity	Cost	Total
A. Minimum Fee	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
or \$0.03 per sq ft(whichever is greater)			
B. Electric Service - where installation of service is only		\$50.00	
for which the permit is issued			
C. Temp Service, Service, Subservice, Feeder & Subfeeder (ea)			
1.) Up to and including 200 Amps	-	\$4.00	
2.) Each 100 Amp or Fraction > 200		\$2.00	
D. Electrical Outlets, Lighting, Receptacles, & or Switches		• • •	
1.) 1 through 10	1	\$4.00	
2.) All over 10 (each)		\$0.50	
3.) Lighting fixtures not installed w/original wiring (each)		\$0.50	•
4.) Flood and Spotlights		\$2.00	
5.) Fixed Multi-Outlet assemblies each 5' or fraction thereof		\$2.00	
6.) Electrical Display Cases		\$3.00	
7.) Exhaust Fans, each		\$2.00	
8.) Sign Circuits, each		\$3.00	
E. Electrical quipment such as Ranges, Oven, Water Heater, Dispo	sals, Window	Air Conditio	n
1.) 12 kw or < up to 2hp or < each		\$6.00	
2.) Each 4kw or fraction > 12kw or each 2hp rated > 2hp each		\$1.00	
F. Motors, Central A/C and/or Refrigeration units at 250 volts or	< between pha	ises	
1.) < or = 5hp, each		\$4.00	
2.) > 5hp through 10hp, each		\$6.00	
3.) > 10hp through 50hp, each		\$12.00	
4.) > 50hp, each		\$30.00	
5.) > 250 colts between phases		\$3.00	
G. Swimming Pools, Fountains, Spas, Saunas, etc			
1.) Grounding		\$15.00	
H.) Generator			
Up to 5kw		\$50.00	
5kw up to 100 kw		\$75.00	
Greator than 100 kw		\$100.00	
I.) Temporary Power Pole		\$40.00	•
			 ,
	-		
Subtotal			
3% State Surcharge (Min \$4.00)			
		Total	•••

Plumbing Permit Fees Levy County Development Department

P.O. Box 672 (622 E. Hathaway Ave) Bronson, FL 32621

Description Qu		Cost	Total
Base Fee	1	50.00	\$50.00
Water Closet		7.00	
Bathtub		7.00	
Shower		7.00	
Sink		7.00	
Urinal		7.00	
Lavatory		7.00	
Water Heater		7.00	
Floor or Roof Drain		7.00	
Drinking fountain		7.00	
Washing Machine		7.00	
Sewer Connection		19.00	
Storm Tanks & Drains		19.00	
Solar Water Systems		10.00	
City or County Water Connection		15.00	
Grease/Oil Trap		6.00	
Hot Tub, Spa, Jacuzzi		7.00	

SUBTOTAL		•		
3% State Surcharge (Min \$4.00)				
	-		Total	

Mechanical /Gas Permit Fees Levy County Development Department

P.O. Box 672 (622 E. Hathaway Ave) Bronson, FL 32621 Phone (352) 486-5198 Fax (352) 486-5246

Description	Quantity	Cost	Total
Base Fee Mechanical & Gas Permits	1	\$50.00	
Cost of Equipment \$0 - \$1000		\$6.00	
Each Additional \$1000 or fraction thereof		\$3.00	
Supply Outlets (Each)		\$2.50	
Return Air Outlets (Each)		\$2.50	
Air Handler Change-outs		\$6.00	
Condensing Unit Change-outs		\$6.00	
Solar Hot Water Systems		\$5.00	
Ventilation Systems		\$5.00	
Boiler Installation		\$5.00	
Fuel Tanks> 60 Gallons		\$3.00	
Hood Systems (Commercial)		\$20.00	
Walk in Coolers		\$20.00	

GAS PERMIT FEES

First 4 Piping Outlets	\$6.00
Each Outlet > 4	\$2.00
Conversion Burners	\$6.00
Floor Furnaces	\$6.00
Incinerators	\$6.00
Stove	\$6.00
Water Heaters	\$6.00
Vented Wall Furnace	\$3.00
Tank Set (Propane)	\$3.00
Fireplace	\$6.00

SUBTOTAL			
3% State Surcharge (Min \$4.00)	<u> </u>		
		Total	